

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	140	210	Version:	0						
Туре:	-	olution	Version.	U	Status:		Passed			
File created:		5/13/2014			In control:		ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT			
The created.	5/10	0/2014			in control.		COMMITTEE			
On agenda:					Final actio	on:	6/3/2014			
Effective date:										
Title:	Pres	Resolution authorizing the expenditure of funds in excess of \$100,000 from the Housing Infrastructure Preservation Fund for the repair of 2425 West McKinley Avenue, known as the Historic Tiefenthaler House, in the 4th Aldermanic District.								
Sponsors:	ALC	ALD. BAUMAN, ALD. WADE, ALD. KOVAC								
Indexes:	HIS	HISTORIC BUILDINGS, HISTORIC PRESERVATION								
Attachments:		1. Report-Housing Infrastructure Preservation Fund, 2. Tiefenthaler Historic Designation Study Report, 3. Hearing Notice List								
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action		Result	Tally	
5/13/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL				ASSIGNED TO				
5/21/2014	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE				HEARING NOTICES SENT				
5/21/2014	0				HEARING NOTICES SENT					
5/29/2014	0		G, NEIGHBO OPMENT CO			REC	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION		5:0	
6/3/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL				ADC	ADOPTED		15:0	
6/12/2014	0	MAYOR			SIGNED					
Infrastructu the Historic This resolut preserve 242 Section 308- Whereas, By approved an Fund in exce Committee on Whereas, On	uthor re Pr Tief 5 Wes 1-11. passa ordir ss of the April	tizing t teservat tenthale authoriz t McKin age of F hance th t \$100,0 Redevel 21, 20	he expend ion Fund r House, es expend ley Avenu ile No. 1 at any ex 00 be app opment of 14 the De	for in t ditur ue in 13099 xpend prove f Aba	the repain the 4th Al res in excontant 95, the Co ditures fr andoned and tment of C	lr of ldern cess nce v ommor com t Comm nd Fo City	n excess of \$100,000 from th 2425 West McKinley Avenue, anic District. of \$100,000 and up to \$200, with Milwaukee Code of Ordir a Council of the City of Mil the Housing Infrastructure H ton Council and the Special preclosed Homes; and Development presented a rep pandoned and Foreclosed Home	known 000 to nances, waukee Preserva Joint	as tion	
recommending	expe nue a	enditure and was	s in exce granted a	ess d appro	of \$100,00 oval accor)0 fc	pandoned and Foreclosed Home or repair of the property at g to Milwaukee Code of Ordir	2425 W	est	

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Department of City Development is authorized to expend over \$100,000 and up to \$200,000 from the Housing Infrastructure Preservation Fund for the repair of 2425 West McKinley Avenue in

File #: 140219, Version: 0

accordance with Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, Section 308-1-11. DCD:Yves.LaPierre:ysl 05/13/14/B